Copyright ELFRI S.r.l. All Right Reserved - Ed. 02.2022   MONTAGGIO EDT - Ed. 2022 Rev.07 ITA-ENG
ELFRI Srl reserves the right to make changes to the specifications and dimensions without notice
ELETTROMAGNETE DI TENUTA - ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO EDT
ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCK - INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS series
EDT 150N001 EDT 300N001/2/3 EDT 500/600N001
EDT 750_000/1 EDT 35W_000/1 EDT 50W_001
    Dimensioni in mm / Dimensions in mm
CONTENUTO DELL’IMBALLO - PACKAGE CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION EDT150 EDT300 EDT500/600 EDT750
Electromagnetic lock
Elettromagnete
1 1 1 1
Keeper plate
Contropiastra
1 1 1 1
Plate
Piastra di fissaggio
1 1 1 1
Screw 3,2x18 mm
Vite 3.2x18 mm
10 - - -
Screw 4x25 mm
Vite 4x25 mm
- 8 12 2
Screw 5x40 mm
Viti 5x40 mm
- - - 8
Guide pins 4x12 mm
Spine guida 4x12 mm
2 2 2 -
Guide pins 4x16 mm
Spine guida 4x16 mm
- - - 2
Spacer bolt
Buloone speciale
1 1 1 1
Allenkey 3 mm
Chiave a brugola 3 mm
1 1 - 1
Allenkey 5 mm
Chiave a brugola 5 mm
- 1 1 1
Washer
Rondella
1 1 1 1
Rubber washer
Rondella in gomma
1 1 1 1
Note: prima dell'installazione verificare che le viti in dotazione siano adeguate alla superficie di fissaggio.
Note: check that the screws provided are appropriate to the surface before installing the electromagnet
Pag. 1 di 2
Copyright ELFRI S.r.l. All Right Reserved - Ed. 02.2022   MONTAGGIO EDT - Ed. 2022 Rev.07 ITA-ENG
ELFRI Srl reserves the right to make changes to the specifications and dimensions without notice
INSTALLAZIONI TIPICHE SU PORTE A BATTENTE / TYPICAL APPLICATIONS FOR SWING DOORS
REGULAR INSTALLATION STAFFA OPZIONALE / OPTIONAL BRACKETS
 STAFFA "L" BRACKET STAFFA "ZL" BRACKET STAFFA "U" BRACKET
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TIPO
TYPE
FORZA DI TENUTA / HOLDING FORCE ALIMENTAZIONE / POWER SUPPLY UTILIZZO
USE Kg daN Vdc mA Vdc mA
EDT150 150 147
12
400
24
200
PORTE A BATTENTE
SWING DOORS
EDT300 300 294 500 250
EDT30W 300 306 500 250
EDT35W 350 343 500 250
EDT50W 500 490 450 225
EDT500 500 490 450 255
EDT600 600 588 450 255
EDT750 750 736 500 250
CONNESSIONI ELETTRICHE / ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
EDT 150N001 EDT 300N001/002/003
EDT 500/600N001 EDT 750_001 EDT 30W/35W/50W_000…001
EDT35W/50W_000 EDT30W/50W_001 EDT35W
Pag. 2 di 2